Valid for the following holder:
Standard External Steel Toolholder SER/L up to 3232 mm (P. A02-3)
Standard Internal Steel Toolholder SIR/L up to 32 mm (P. A02-8)
Please specify in your order the choosen
Thread Turning Inserts/Grooving Inserts,
the choosen Toolholder
and the promotion code: TTH-26.
THREAD TURNING
PROMO
When ordering 20 Thread Turning Inserts and/or 20 Grooving Inserts at the standard price,
you will receive a matching steel holder for free.
(10 x Thread Turning Inserts + 10 x Grooving Inserts are also possible)
1 HOLDER1 HOLDER
FOR FREEFOR FREE
BUY  2020
THREAD TURNING INSERTS
or GROOVING INSERTS
(Size 11 mm /16 mm/22 mm)
AND GET
(SER/L 0808 – 3232, SIR/L 0010 – 0032)
Supervised by:
•Insert size: 11/16/22 mm
•all thread standards
•all grades
•right and left hand version
•Packaging unit: 10 pieces
•Insert types:
Standard (ground profile),
Typ-B (ground profile with sintered chip breaker),
Typ-K (precision sintered),
Multi-tooth thread turning inserts,
(Excluded V-Type/Z-Type/U-Type)
Promotion is valid for the following thread turning inserts:
Promotion valid
from 02.01. until 31.03.2026
Grade HBA BLU BMA P25C MXC BXC K20 KMR KBL
Insert sizes
11, 16,
22, 27
11, 16,
22
06, 08,
11, 16,
22, 27,
33U,
11, 16,
22, 27,
33U
11, 16,
22, 27,
33U
06, 08
06, 08
11, 16, 22,
27, 33U
Type B
11, 16
Type B
11, 16
Type K
11, 16
Type K
11, 16
Carbide Grade Selection
Grade availability per inserts size
Choose the CPT grade specifically formulated for your application from the following list:
HBA (H10-H25)
(S10-S25)
Extra-fine sub-micron grade with high toughness, for optimized performance on
hardened steels and cast iron up to 62HRc, titanium alloys and super alloys (hastelloy,
inconel and nickel based alloys).
BLU (M10-M20)
(K05-K20)
(N10-N20)
(S10-S20)
PVD triple layer coated sub-micron grade for stainless steels, cast iron, titanium,
non ferrous metals and most of the high temperature alloys.
BMA (P20-P40)
(K20-K30)
PVD TiAlN coated sub-micrograin grade for stainless steels and exotic materials
at medium to high cutting speeds.
P25C (P15-P35) PVD TiN coated grade for treated and hard alloy steels (25 HRc & up)
at medium to low cutting speeds.
MXC (K10-K20)
(P10-P25)
PVD TiN coated micrograin for free cutting untreated alloy steels (below 30 HRc),
for stainless steels and cast iron.
BXC (P30-P50)
(K25-K40)
PVD TiN coated grade for low cutting speed.
Works well with wide range of stainless steels.
KMR (P20-P30)
(M10-M30)
(N10-N30)
(S05-S30)
Versatile grade for wide range of materials as steels, stainless steel, super alloys and
non-ferrous, best for medium to high cutting conditions. A multi-layer coated grade with
high wear resistance.
KBL (P20-P40)
(M05-M25)
(K05-K20)
(H05-H20)
Latest development of carbide grade with our innovative coating ensures a long
and stable tool life machining steels, stainless steels, cast iron and hardened materials
up to 45 HRc. A combination of high toughness and high heat and wear resistance.
For medium to high cutting conditions.
K20*
Upon re-
quest
(K10-K30) Carbide grade for non ferrous metals, aluminum and cast iron.
Coated Grades:
Uncoated Grade:
Type-K coated Grades:
TOOL FINDER & CUTTING DATA
®
Contents:	           Page:                  Page:        Contents:
Product Identification 	 2
Partial Profile 60° 	 3-4
Partial Profile 55° 	 5-6
ISO - metric 	 7-9
UN - Unified 	 10-13
Whitworth - 55°	 14-17
NPT 			 18 -19
NPTF			  20
BSPT 			 21-22
DIN 477			   22
Acme 			 23
Stub Acme 	 24
Trapez - DIN 103 	 25
PG - DIN 40430 	 26
Sagengewinde - DIN 513 	 26
Round - DIN 405 	 27
Round - DIN 20400 	 27
UNJ 			 28-29
MJ - ISO 5855 	 30
American Buttress 	 31
Threading Tools for the Oil & Gas Indusries	 32-44
API Round 	 32
V-0.040 33
V-0.038R 33
V-0.050 33
V-0.055 33
Extreme - Line Casing 34
Buttress Casing 34
VAM 			 34
HUGHES 			  35
PAC 			 35
NPS 			 36
NPSM 			 36
Vertical API 	 37
Vertical API Buttress Casing 	 38
Vertical API Round 	 39
Chasers API Round 	 40
Chasers API Buttress Casing 	 41
Chasers OTTM Buttress Casing 	 41
Chasers API Buttress Casing 	 42
Chasers OTTM Buttress Casing 	 42
Chasers API Buttress Casing 	 43
Chasers OTTM Buttress Casing 	 43
Chasers API Buttress Casing 	 44
Chasers OTTM Buttress Casing 	 44
Large Profile Inserts and Toolholders 	 45-50
Large Profile Inserts Trapez - DIN 103 	 45
External Holders 	 46
Internal Holders 	 47
Large Profile Sagengewinde Inserts DIN 513 	 48
External Holders 	 49
Internal Holders 	 50
Thread Turning Inserts A01
Type B
Demonstration
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
L I.C. Pitch Range Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
in mm TPI Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
6 5/32 0.5   - 1.25 48  - 20 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR A60 *06 IL A60 0.6 0.6
8 3/16 0.5   - 1.5 48  - 16 MINIATURE *08 IR A60 *08 IL A60 0.6 0.7
8U 3/16U 1.75 - 2.0 14  - 11 “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L U60 0.8 4.0
11 1/4 0.5   - 1.5 48  - 16   11 ER A60   11 EL A60 11 IR A60 11 IL A60 0.8 0.9
16 3/8 0.5   - 1.5 48  - 16   16 ER A60   16 EL A60 16 IR A60 16 IL A60 0.8 0.9
16 3/8 1.75 - 3.0 14    - 8   16 ER G60   16 EL G60 16 IR G60 16 IL G60 1.2 1.7
16 3/8 0.5   - 3.0 48    - 8   16 ER AG60   16 EL AG60 16 IR AG60 16 IL AG60 1.2 1.7
22 1/2 3.5   - 5.0   7    - 5   22 ER N60   22 EL N60 22 IR N60 22 IL N60 1.7 2.5
22U 1/2U 5.5   - 8.0   4.5 - 3.25 22U E/I/R/L U60 0.6 11.0
27 5/8 5.5   - 6.0   4.5- 4   27 ER Q60   27 EL Q60 27 IR Q60 27 IL Q60 2.1 3.1
27U 5/8U 6.5   - 9.0 4- 2.75 27U E/I/R/L U60 1.0 13.7
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
L I.C. Pitch Range Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
in mm TPI Right Hand Right Hand
16 3/8 0.5  - 1.5 48 -16 16 ER B A60 16 IR B A60 0.8 0.9
16 3/8 1.75 - 3.0 14 -  8 16 ER B G60 16 IR B G60 1.2 1.7
16 3/8 0.5   - 3.0 48 -  8 16 ER B AG60 16 IR B AG60 1.2 1.7
Partial Profile 60°
Type B
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 16 ER G60 MXC
For small bore threading see page A06-12
Order example: 16 ER B G60 BMA
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker



For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
L I.C. Pitch Range Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
in mm TPI Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
6 5/32 0.5   - 1.25 48    - 20 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR A55 *06 IL A55 0.5 0.6
8 3/16 0.5   - 1.5 48    - 16 MINIATURE *08 IR A55 *08 IL A55 0.6 0.7
8U 3/16U 1.75 - 2.0 14    - 11 “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L U55 0.9 4.0
11 1/4 0.5   - 1.5 48    - 16   11 ER A55   11 EL A55     11 IR A55     11 IL A55 0.8 0.9
16 3/8 0.5   - 1.5 48    - 16   16 ER A55   16 EL A55     16 IR A55     16 IL A55 0.8 0.9
16 3/8 1.75 - 3.0 14    - 8   16 ER G55   16 EL G55     16 IR G55     16 IL G55 1.2 1.7
16 3/8 0.5   - 3.0 48    - 8   16 ER AG55   16 EL AG55     16 IR AG55     16 IL AG55 1.2 1.7
22 1/2 3.5   - 5.0   7    - 5   22 ER N55   22 EL N55     22 IR N55     22 IL N55 1.7 2.5
22U 1/2U 5.5   - 8.0   4.5 - 3.25 22U E/I/R/L U55 0.9 11.0
27 5/8 5.5   - 6.0   4.5 - 4   27 ER Q55   27 EL Q55     27 IR Q55     27 IL Q55 2.0 2.9
27U 5/8U 6.5   - 9.0   4    - 2.75 27U E/I/R/L U55 1.2 13.7
Partial Profile 55°



EXTERNAL INTERNAL
L I.C. Pitch Range Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
in mm TPI Right Hand Right Hand
16 3/8 1.75 - 3.0 14 - 8                16 ER B G55  16 IR B G55 1.2 1.7
16 3/8 0.5   - 3.0 48 - 8                16 ER B AG55     16 IR B AG55 1.2 1.7
Type B
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 16 ER G55 MXC
For small bore threading see page A06-12
Order example: 16 ER B G55 BMA
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
ISO - metric
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
0.25 6 5/32 *06 IR 0.25 ISO *06 IL 0.25 ISO 0.7 0.3
0.5 6 5/32 *06 IR 0.5   ISO *06 IL 0.5   ISO 0.9 0.5
0.75 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR 0.75 ISO *06 IL 0.75 ISO 0.8 0.5
1.0 6 5/32 *06 IR 1.0   ISO *06 IL 1.0   ISO 0.7 0.6
1.25 6 5/32
MINIATURE
*06 IR 1.25 ISO *06 IL 1.25 ISO 0.6 0.6
0.25 8 3/16 *08 IR 0.25 ISO *08 IL 0.25 ISO 0.7 0.3
0.5 8 3/16 *08 IR 0.5   ISO *08 IL 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.5
0.75 8 3/16 *08 IR 0.75 ISO *08 IL 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.5
1.0 8 3/16 *08 IR 1.0   ISO *08 IL 1.0   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.25 8 3/16 *08 IR 1.25 ISO *08 IL 1.25 ISO 0.6 0.7
1.5 8 3/16 *08 IR 1.5   ISO *08 IL 1.5   ISO 0.6 0.7
1.75 8 3/16 *08 IR 1.75 ISO *08 IL 1.75 ISO 0.6 0.8
2.0 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 2.0 ISO 0.9 4.0
0.25 11 1/4 11 ER 0.25 ISO 11 EL 0.25 ISO 0.6 0.2
0.3 11 1/4 11 ER 0.3   ISO 11 EL 0.3   ISO 0.8 0.3
0.35 11 1/4 11 ER 0.35 ISO 11 EL 0.35 ISO 0.8 0.4 11 IR 0.35 ISO 11 IL 0.35 ISO 0.8 0.3
0.4 11 1/4 11 ER 0.4   ISO 11 EL 0.4   ISO 0.7 0.4 11 IR 0.4   ISO 11 IL 0.4   ISO 0.8 0.4
0.45 11 1/4 11 ER 0.45 ISO 11 EL 0.45 ISO 0.7 0.4 11 IR 0.45 ISO 11 IL 0.45 ISO 0.8 0.4
0.5 11 1/4 11 ER 0.5   ISO 11 EL 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.6 11 IR 0.5   ISO 11 IL 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.6 11 1/4 11 ER 0.6   ISO 11 EL 0.6   ISO 0.6 0.6 11 IR 0.6   ISO 11 IL 0.6   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.7 11 1/4 11 ER 0.7   ISO 11 EL 0.7   ISO 0.6 0.6 11 IR 0.7   ISO 11 IL 0.7   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.75 11 1/4 11 ER 0.75 ISO 11 EL 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.6 11 IR 0.75 ISO 11 IL 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.6
0.8 11 1/4 11 ER 0.8   ISO 11 EL 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6 11 IR 0.8   ISO 11 IL 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.0 11 1/4 11 ER 1.0   ISO 11 EL 1.0   ISO 0.7 0.7 11 IR 1.0   ISO 11 IL 1.0   ISO 0.6 0.7
1.25 11 1/4 11 ER 1.25 ISO 11 EL 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9 11 IR 1.25 ISO 11 IL 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.8
1.5 11 1/4 11 ER 1.5   ISO 11 EL 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0 11 IR 1.5   ISO 11 IL 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0
1.75 11 1/4 11 ER 1.75 ISO 11 EL 1.75 ISO 0.8 1.1 11 IR 1.75 ISO 11 IL 1.75 ISO 0.8 1.1
2.0 11 1/4 11 ER 2.0   ISO 11 EL 2.0   ISO 0.8 1.1 11 IR 2.0   ISO 11 IL 2.0   ISO 0.8 0.9
2.5 11 1/4 11 IR 2.5   ISO 11 IL 2.5   ISO 0.8 1.2
0.25 16 3/8 16 ER 0.25 ISO 16 EL 0.25 ISO 0.6 0.2
0.3 16 3/8 16 ER 0.3   ISO 16 EL 0.3   ISO 0.8 0.3
0.35 16 3/8 16 ER 0.35 ISO 16 EL 0.35 ISO 0.8 0.4 16 IR 0.35 ISO 16 IL 0.35 ISO 0.8 0.3
0.4 16 3/8 16 ER 0.4   ISO 16 EL 0.4   ISO 0.7 0.4 16 IR 0.4   ISO 16 IL 0.4   ISO 0.8 0.4
0.45 16 3/8 16 ER 0.45 ISO 16 EL 0.45 ISO 0.7 0.4 16 IR 0.45 ISO 16 IL 0.45 ISO 0.8 0.4
0.5 16 3/8 16 ER 0.5   ISO 16 EL 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.6 16 IR 0.5   ISO 16 IL 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.6 16 3/8 16 ER 0.6   ISO 16 EL 0.6   ISO 0.6 0.6 16 IR 0.6   ISO 16 IL 0.6   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.7 16 3/8 16 ER 0.7   ISO 16 EL 0.7   ISO 0.6 0.6 16 IR 0.7   ISO 16 IL 0.7   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.75 16 3/8 16 ER 0.75 ISO 16 EL 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.6 16 IR 0.75 ISO 16 IL 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.6
0.8 16 3/8 16 ER 0.8   ISO 16 EL 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6 16 IR 0.8   ISO 16 IL 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.0 16 3/8 16 ER 1.0   ISO 16 EL 1.0   ISO 0.7 0.7 16 IR 1.0   ISO 16 IL 1.0   ISO 0.6 0.7
1.25 16 3/8 16 ER 1.25 ISO 16 EL 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9 16 IR 1.25 ISO 16 IL 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9
1.5 16 3/8 16 ER 1.5   ISO 16 EL 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0 16 IR 1.5   ISO 16 IL 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0
1.75 16 3/8 16 ER 1.75 ISO 16 EL 1.75 ISO 0.9 1.2 16 IR 1.75 ISO 16 IL 1.75 ISO 0.9 1.2
2.0 16 3/8 16 ER 2.0   ISO 16 EL 2.0   ISO 1.0 1.3 16 IR 2.0   ISO 16 IL 2.0   ISO 1.0 1.3
2.5 16 3/8 16 ER 2.5   ISO 16 EL 2.5   ISO 1.1 1.5 16 IR 2.5   ISO 16 IL 2.5   ISO 1.1 1.5
3.0 16 3/8 16 ER 3.0   ISO 16 EL 3.0   ISO 1.2 1.6 16 IR 3.0   ISO 16 IL 3.0   ISO 1.1 1.5
3.5 16 3/8 16 ER 3.5   ISO 16 EL 3.5   ISO 1.2 1.7 16 IR 3.5   ISO 16 IL 3.5   ISO 1.2 1.7



* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
3.5 22 1/2  22 ER 3.5 ISO 22 EL 3.5 ISO 1.6 2.3 22 IR 3.5 ISO 22 IL 3.5 ISO 1.6 2.3
4.0 22 1/2  22 ER 4.0 ISO 22 EL 4.0 ISO 1.6 2.3 22 IR 4.0 ISO 22 IL 4.0 ISO 1.6 2.3
4.5 22 1/2  22 ER 4.5 ISO 22 EL 4.5 ISO 1.7 2.4 22 IR 4.5 ISO 22 IL 4.5 ISO 1.6 2.4
5.0 22 1/2  22 ER 5.0 ISO 22 EL 5.0 ISO 1.7 2.5 22 IR 5.0 ISO 22 IL 5.0 ISO 1.6 2.3
5.5 22 1/2  22 ER 5.5 ISO 22 EL 5.5 ISO 1.7 2.6 22 IR 5.5 ISO 22 IL 5.5 ISO 1.6 2.3
6.0 22 1/2  **22 ER 6.0 ISO **22 EL 6.0 ISO 1.9 2.7 22 IR 6.0 ISO 22 IL 6.0 ISO 1.6 2.4
5.5 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L 5.5 ISO 2.3 11.0 22U IR/L 5.5 ISO 2.4 11.0
6.0 22U 1/2U      22U ER/L 6.0 ISO 2.6 11.0 22U IR/L 6.0 ISO 2.1 11.0
5.5 27 5/8 27 ER 5.5 ISO 27 EL 5.5 ISO 1.9 2.7  27 IR 5.5 ISO 27 IL 5.5 ISO 1.6 2.3
6.0 27 5/8 27 ER 6.0 ISO 27 EL 6.0 ISO 2.0 2.9  27 IR 6.0 ISO 27 IL 6.0 ISO 1.8 2.5
8.0 27U 5/8U 27U ER/L   8.0 ISO 2.4 13.7 27U IR/L   8.0 ISO 2.4 13.7
12.0 33U 3/4U 33U ER/L 12.0 ISO 2.5 16.5 33U IR/L 12.0 ISO 3.5 16.9
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Right Hand
0.5 11 1/4 11 IR B 0.5   ISO 0.6 0.6
0.75 11 1/4 11 IR B 0.75 ISO 0.6 0.6
0.8 11 1/4 11 IR B 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.0 11 1/4 11 IR B 1.0   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.25 11 1/4 11 IR B 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9
1.5 11 1/4 11 IR B 1.5   ISO 0.8 0.9
1.75 11 1/4 11 IR B 1.75 ISO 0.8 0.9
2.0 11 1/4 11 IR B 2.0   ISO 0.8 0.9
0.8 16 3/8 16 ER B 0.8   ISO 0.6 0.6
1.0 16 3/8 16 ER B 1.0   ISO 0.7 0.7 16 IR B 1.0   ISO 0.6 0.7
1.25 16 3/8 16 ER B 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9 16 IR B 1.25 ISO 0.8 0.9
1.5 16 3/8 16 ER B 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0 16 IR B 1.5   ISO 0.8 1.0
1.75 16 3/8 16 ER B 1.75 ISO 0.9 1.2 16 IR B 1.75 ISO 0.9 1.2
2.0 16 3/8 16 ER B 2.0   ISO 1.0 1.3 16 IR B 2.0   ISO 1.0 1.3
2.5 16 3/8 16 ER B 2.5   ISO 1.1 1.5 16 IR B 2.5   ISO 1.1 1.5
3.0 16 3/8 16 ER B 3.0   ISO 1.2 1.6 16 IR B 3.0   ISO 1.1 1.5
Type B
Order example: 16 IR B 1.5 ISO BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
ISO - metric
** Special holder required
Order example: 22 IR 3.5 ISO BMA
For small bore threading see page A06-13
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
0.5 16 3/8 16V ER 0.5   ISO 16V EL 0.5   ISO 1.0 0.6 3.6
0.75 16 3/8 16V ER 0.75 ISO 16V EL 0.75 ISO 1.0 0.6 3.6
0.8 16 3/8 16V ER 0.8   ISO 16V EL 0.8   ISO 1.0 0.6 3.6
1.0 16 3/8 16V ER 1.0   ISO 16V EL 1.0   ISO 1.0 0.7 3.6
1.25 16 3/8 16V ER 1.25 ISO 16V EL 1.25 ISO 1.0 0.9 3.6
1.5 16 3/8 16V ER 1.5   ISO 16V EL 1.5   ISO 1.0 0.9 3.6
1.75 16 3/8 16V ER 1.75 ISO 16V EL 1.75 ISO 1.0 1.2 3.6
2.0 16 3/8 16V ER 2.0   ISO 16V EL 2.0   ISO 1.0 1.3 3.6
2.5 16 3/8 16V ER 2.5   ISO 16V EL 2.5   ISO 1.0 1.5 3.6
3.0 16 3/8 16V ER 3.0   ISO 16V EL 3.0   ISO 1.0 1.7 3.6
* 8.0 27 5/8 27V ER 8.0   ISO 27V EL 8.0   ISO 27V IR   8.0 ISO 27V IL   8.0 ISO 1.8 5.2 10.4
** 10.0 27 5/8 27V ER 10.0 ISO 27V EL 10.0 ISO 27V IR 10.0 ISO 27V IL 10.0 ISO 1.8 5.2 10.4
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
mm in of Teeth
1.0 16 3/8 3 16 ER 1.0 ISO 3M AE16M 16 IR 1.0 ISO 3M AI16M 1.7 2.5
1.5 16 3/8 2 16 ER 1.5 ISO 2M AE16M 16 IR 1.5 ISO 2M AI16M 1.5 2.3
2.0 16 3/8 2 16 ER 2.0 ISO 2M AE16M 16 IR 2.0 ISO 2M AI16M 2.0 3.0
1.5 22 1/2 3 22 ER 1.5 ISO 3M AE22M 22 IR 1.5 ISO 3M AI22M 2.3 3.7
2.0 22 1/2 2 22 ER 2.0 ISO 2M AE22M 22 IR 2.0 ISO 2M AI22M 2.0 3.0
2.0 22 1/2 3 22 ER 2.0 ISO 3M AE22M 22 IR 2.0 ISO 3M AI22M 3.1 5.0
2.5 22 1/2 2 22 ER 2.5 ISO 2M AE22M 22 IR 2.5 ISO 2M AI22M 2.4 3.7
2.5 22 1/2 3 22 ER 2.5 ISO 3M AE22M 22 IR 2.5 ISO 3M AI22M 3.8 6.2
3.0 27 5/8 2 27 ER 3.0 ISO 2M AE27M 27 IR 3.0 ISO 2M AI27M 2.9 4.6
Order example: 16V ER 1.5 ISO BMA
  * Minimum bore:    60 mm
** Minimum bore:    72 mm
Order example: 22 IR 2.0 ISO 2M BMA
For recommended number of passes see page A04-4
ISO - metric
Vertical
Multitooth


For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
UN - Unified   UNC, UNF, UNEF, UNS
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
32 6 5/32 *06 IR 32 UN *06 IL 32 UN 0.8 0.5
28 6 5/32 *06 IR 28 UN *06 IL 28 UN 0.8 0.6
24 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR 24 UN *06 IL 24 UN 0.7 0.6
20 6 5/32 *06 IR 20 UN *06 IL 20 UN 0.6 0.6
18 6 5/32 *06 IR 18 UN *06 IL 18 UN 0.6 0.7
32 8 3/16 *08 IR 32 UN *08 IL 32 UN 0.6 0.5
28 8 3/16 *08 IR 28 UN *08 IL 28 UN 0.6 0.6
24 8 3/16 *08 IR 24 UN *08 IL 24 UN 0.6 0.6
20 8 3/16 MINIATURE *08 IR 20 UN *08 IL 20 UN 0.6 0.7
18 8 3/16 *08 IR 18 UN *08 IL 18 UN 0.6 0.7
16 8 3/16 *08 IR 16 UN *08 IL 16 UN 0.6 0.7
14 8 3/16 *08 IR 14 UN *08 IL 14 UN 0.6 0.8
13 8 3/16 **08 IR 13 UN 0.8 0.9
13 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 13 UN 1.0 4.0
12 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 12 UN 0.9 4.0
11 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 11 UN 0.9 4.0
80 11 1/4 11 ER 80 UN 11 EL 80 UN 0.8 0.4 11 IR 80 UN 11 IL 80 UN 0.8 0.4
72 11 1/4 11 ER 72 UN 11 EL 72 UN 0.8 0.4 11 IR 72 UN 11 IL 72 UN 0.8 0.3
64 11 1/4 11 ER 64 UN 11 EL 64 UN 0.8 0.4 11 IR 64 UN 11 IL 64 UN 0.8 0.4
56 11 1/4 11 ER 56 UN 11 EL 56 UN 0.7 0.4 11 IR 56 UN 11 IL 56 UN 0.7 0.4
48 11 1/4 11 ER 48 UN 11 EL 48 UN 0.6 0.6 11 IR 48 UN 11 IL 48 UN 0.6 0.6
44 11 1/4 11 ER 44 UN 11 EL 44 UN 0.6 0.6 11 IR 44 UN 11 IL 44 UN 0.6 0.6
40 11 1/4 11 ER 40 UN 11 EL 40 UN 0.6 0.6 11 IR 40 UN 11 IL 40 UN 0.6 0.6
36 11 1/4 11 ER 36 UN 11 EL 36 UN 0.6 0.6 11 IR 36 UN 11 IL 36 UN 0.6 0.6
32 11 1/4 11 ER 32 UN 11 EL 32 UN 0.6 0.6 11 IR 32 UN 11 IL 32 UN 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 ER 28 UN 11 EL 28 UN 0.6 0.7 11 IR 28 UN 11 IL 28 UN 0.6 0.7
27 11 1/4 11 ER 27 UN 11 EL 27 UN 0.7 0.8 11 IR 27 UN 11 IL 27 UN 0.7 0.8
24 11 1/4 11 ER 24 UN 11 EL 24 UN 0.7 0.8 11 IR 24 UN 11 IL 24 UN 0.7 0.8
20 11 1/4 11 ER 20 UN 11 EL 20 UN 0.8 0.9 11 IR 20 UN 11 IL 20 UN 0.8 0.9
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18 UN 11 EL 18 UN 0.8 1.0 11 IR 18 UN 11 IL 18 UN 0.8 1.0
16 11 1/4 11 ER 16 UN 11 EL 16 UN 0.9 1.1 11 IR 16 UN 11 IL 16 UN 0.9 1.1
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14 UN 11 EL 14 UN 0.9 1.1 11 IR 14 UN 11 IL 14 UN 0.9 1.1
13 11 1/4 11 IR 13 UN 11 IL 13 UN 0.8 1.0
12 11 1/4 11 IR 12 UN 11 IL 12 UN 0.9 1.1
11 11 1/4 11 IR 11 UN 11 IL 11 UN 0.8 1.1
80 16 3/8 16 ER 80 UN 16 EL 80 UN 0.8 0.4 16 IR 80 UN 16 IL 80 UN 0.8 0.4
72 16 3/8 16 ER 72 UN 16 EL 72 UN 0.8 0.4 16 IR 72 UN 16 IL 72 UN 0.8 0.3
64 16 3/8 16 ER 64 UN 16 EL 64 UN 0.8 0.4 16 IR 64 UN 16 IL 64 UN 0.8 0.4
56 16 3/8 16 ER 56 UN 16 EL 56 UN 0.7 0.4 16 IR 56 UN 16 IL 56 UN 0.7 0.4
48 16 3/8 16 ER 48 UN 16 EL 48 UN 0.6 0.6 16 IR 48 UN 16 IL 48 UN 0.6 0.6
44 16 3/8 16 ER 44 UN 16 EL 44 UN 0.6 0.6 16 IR 44 UN 16 IL 44 UN 0.6 0.6
40 16 3/8 16 ER 40 UN 16 EL 40 UN 0.6 0.6 16 IR 40 UN 16 IL 40 UN 0.6 0.6
36 16 3/8 16 ER 36 UN 16 EL 36 UN 0.6 0.6 16 IR 36 UN 16 IL 36 UN 0.6 0.6



* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
** To be used with Holder SIR 0009 K08 on page A02-10
Thread Turning Inserts
®
UN - Unified   UNC, UNF, UNEF, UNS
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
32 16 3/8 16 ER 32    UN 16 EL 32    UN 0.6 0.6 16 IR 32    UN 16 IL 32    UN 0.6 0.6
28 16 3/8 16 ER 28    UN 16 EL 28    UN 0.6 0.7 16 IR 28    UN 16 IL 28    UN 0.6 0.7
27 16 3/8 16 ER 27    UN 16 EL 27    UN 0.7 0.8 16 IR 27    UN 16 IL 27    UN 0.7 0.8
24 16 3/8 16 ER 24    UN 16 EL 24    UN 0.7 0.8 16 IR 24    UN 16 IL 24    UN 0.7 0.8
20 16 3/8 16 ER 20    UN 16 EL 20    UN 0.8 0.9 16 IR 20    UN 16 IL 20    UN 0.8 0.9
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18    UN 16 EL 18    UN 0.8 1.0 16 IR 18    UN 16 IL 18    UN 0.8 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16    UN 16 EL 16    UN 0.9 1.1 16 IR 16    UN 16 IL 16    UN 0.9 1.1
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14    UN 16 EL 14    UN 1.0 1.2 16 IR 14    UN 16 IL 14    UN 0.9 1.2
13 16 3/8 16 ER 13    UN 16 EL 13    UN 1.0 1.3 16 IR 13    UN 16 IL 13    UN 1.0 1.3
12 16 3/8 16 ER 12    UN 16 EL 12    UN 1.1 1.4 16 IR 12    UN 16 IL 12    UN 1.1 1.4
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER 11.5 UN 16 EL 11.5 UN 1.1 1.5 16 IR 11.5 UN 16 IL 11.5 UN 1.1 1.5
11 16 3/8 16 ER 11    UN 16 EL 11    UN 1.1 1.5 16 IR 11     UN 16 IL 11     UN 1.1 1.5
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10    UN 16 EL 10    UN 1.1 1.5 16 IR 10    UN 16 IL 10    UN 1.1 1.5
9 16 3/8 16 ER   9    UN 16 EL   9    UN 1.2 1.7 16 IR   9    UN 16 IL   9    UN 1.2 1.7
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    UN 16 EL   8    UN 1.2 1.6 16 IR   8    UN 16 IL   8    UN 1.1 1.5
7 22 1/2 22 ER   7    UN 22 EL   7    UN 1.6 2.3 22 IR   7    UN 22 IL   7    UN 1.6 2.3
6 22 1/2 22 ER   6    UN 22 EL   6    UN 1.6 2.3 22 IR   6    UN 22 IL   6    UN 1.6 2.3
5 22 1/2 22 ER   5    UN 22 EL   5    UN 1.7 2.5 22 IR   5    UN 22 IL   5    UN 1.6 2.3
4.5    22U   1/2U 22U ER/L 4.5 UN 2.0 11.0 22U IR/L 4.5 UN 2.4 11.0
4    22U   1/2U 22U ER/L 4    UN 2.0 11.0 22U IR/L 4    UN 2.4 11.0
4.5 27 5/8 27 ER 4.5 UN 27 EL 4.5 UN 1.9 2.7 27 IR 4.5 UN 27 IL 4.5 UN 1.7 2.4
4 27 5/8 27 ER 4    UN 27 EL 4    UN 2.1 3.0 27 IR 4    UN 27 IL 4    UN 1.8 2.7
3   27U    5/8U 27U ER/L 3    UN 2.5 13.7 27U IR/L 3    UN 2.7 13.7
2   33U   3/4U 33U ER/L 2    UN 2.8 16.5 33U IR/L 2    UN 3.6 16.9
Order example: 22 ER 7 UN BMA
For small bore threading see page A06-13
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
UN - Unified
Vertical
Type B
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
32 16 3/8 16V ER 32 UN 16V EL 32 UN 1.0 0.6 3.6
28 16 3/8 16V ER 28 UN 16V EL 28 UN 1.0 0.7 3.6
24 16 3/8 16V ER 24 UN 16V EL 24 UN 1.0 0.8 3.6
20 16 3/8 16V ER 20 UN 16V EL 20 UN 1.0 0.9 3.6
18 16 3/8 16V ER 18 UN 16V EL 18 UN 1.0 1.0 3.6
16 16 3/8 16V ER 16 UN 16V EL 16 UN 1.0 1.1 3.6
14 16 3/8 16V ER 14 UN 16V EL 14 UN 1.0 1.2 3.6
12 16 3/8 16V ER 12 UN 16V EL 12 UN 1.0 1.4 3.6
10 16 3/8 16V ER 10 UN 16V EL 10 UN 1.0 1.5 3.6
  8 16 3/8 16V ER   8 UN 16V EL   8 UN 1.0 1.6 3.6
  7 22 1/2 22V ER   7 UN 22V EL   7 UN 1.2 2.3 4.8
* 3 27 5/8 27V ER   3 UN 27V EL   3 UN 27V IR 3 UN 27V IL 3 UN 1.8 5.2 10.4
* Minimum bore: Ø65 mm
Order example: 22V ER 7 UN MXC
Order example: 16 IR B 12 UN BMA
UN - Unified   UNC, UNF, UNEF, UNS
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Right Hand
32 11 1/4 11 IR B 32 UN 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 IR B 28 UN 0.6 0.6
24 11 1/4 11 IR B 24 UN 0.6 0.6
20 11 1/4 11 IR B 20 UN 0.8 0.9
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18 UN 0.8 0.9
16 11 1/4 11 IR B 16 UN 0.8 0.9
14 11 1/4 11 IR B 14 UN 0.8 0.9
12 11 1/4 11 IR B 12 UN 0.8 0.9
24 16 3/8 16 ER B 24 UN 0.7 0.8 16 IR B 24 UN 0.7 0.8
20 16 3/8 16 ER B 20 UN 0.8 0.9 16 IR B 20 UN 0.8 0.9
18 16 3/8 16 ER B 18 UN 0.8 1.0 16 IR B 18 UN 0.8 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER B 16 UN 0.9 1.1 16 IR B 16 UN 0.9 1.1
14 16 3/8 16 ER B 14 UN 1.0 1.2 16 IR B 14 UN 0.9 1.2
13 16 3/8 16 ER B 13 UN 1.0 1.3
12 16 3/8 16 ER B 12 UN 1.1 1.4 16 IR B 12 UN 1.1 1.4
11 16 3/8 16 ER B 11 UN 1.1 1.5
10 16 3/8 16 ER B 10 UN 1.1 1.5 16 IR B 10 UN 1.1 1.5
9 16 3/8 16 ER B   9 UN 1.2 1.7
8 16 3/8 16 ER B   8 UN 1.2 1.6 16 IR B   8 UN 1.1 1.1
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Multitooth
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth
24 16 3/8 2 16 ER 24 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 24 UN 2M AI16M 1.1 1.7
20 16 3/8 2 16 ER 20 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 20 UN 2M AI16M 1.4 2.0
18 16 3/8 2 16 ER 18 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 18 UN 2M AI16M 1.5 2.2
16 16 3/8 2 16 ER 16 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 16 UN 2M AI16M 1.5 2.3
14 16 3/8 2 16 ER 14 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 14 UN 2M AI16M 1.7 2.7
12 16 3/8 2 16 ER 12 UN 2M AE16M 16 IR 12 UN 2M AI16M 2.0 3.1
16 22 1/2 3 22 ER 16 UN 3M AE22M 22 IR 16 UN 3M AI22M 2.5 4.0
13 22 1/2 3 22 ER 13 UN 3M AE22M - 3.0 4.9
12 22 1/2 2 22 ER 12 UN 2M AE22M 22 IR 12 UN 2M AI22M 2.2 3.4
12 22 1/2 3 22 ER 12 UN 3M AE22M 22 IR 12 UN 3M AI22M 3.3 5.3
8 27 5/8 2 27 ER   8 UN 2M AE27M 27 IR   8 UN 2M AI27M 3.1 4.9
Order example: 22 IR 16 UN 3M BMA
For recommended number of passes see page A04-4
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Whitworth - 55°   BSW, BSF, BSP, BSB
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
26 6 5/32 *06 IR 26 W *06 IL 26 W 0.7 0.6
22 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR 22 W *06 IL 22 W 0.6 0.6
20 6 5/32 *06 IR 20 W *06 IL 20 W 0.6 0.7
18 6 5/32
MINIATURE
*06 IR 18 W *06 IL 18 W 0.6 0.7
28 8 3/16 *08 IR 28 W *08 IL 28 W 0.6 0.6
24 8 3/16 *08 IR 24 W *08 IL 24 W 0.6 0.6
20 8 3/16 *08 IR 20 W *08 IL 20 W 0.6 0.7
19 8 3/16 *08 IR 19 W *08 IL 19 W 0.6 0.7
18 8 3/16 *08 IR 18 W *08 IL 18 W 0.6 0.7
16 8 3/16 *08 IR 16 W *08 IL 16 W 0.6 0.7
14 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 14 W 1.0 4.0
12 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 12 W 0.9 4.0
11 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 11 W 0.9 4.0
72 11 1/4 11 ER 72 W 11 EL 72 W 11 IR 72 W 11 IL 72 W 0.7 0.4
60 11 1/4 11 ER 60 W 11 EL 60 W 11 IR 60 W 11 IL 60 W 0.7 0.4
56 11 1/4 11 ER 56 W 11 EL 56 W 11 IR 56 W 11 IL 56 W 0.7 0.4
48 11 1/4 11 ER 48 W 11 EL 48 W 11 IR 48 W 11 IL 48 W 0.6 0.6
40 11 1/4 11 ER 40 W 11 EL 40 W 11 IR 40 W 11 IL 40 W 0.6 0.6
36 11 1/4 11 ER 36 W 11 EL 36 W 11 IR 36 W 11 IL 36 W 0.6 0.6
32 11 1/4 11 ER 32 W 11 EL 32 W 11 IR 32 W 11 IL 32 W 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 ER 28 W 11 EL 28 W 11 IR 28 W 11 IL 28 W 0.6 0.7
26 11 1/4 11 ER 26 W 11 EL 26 W 11 IR 26 W 11 IL 26 W 0.7 0.7
24 11 1/4 11 ER 24 W 11 EL 24 W 11 IR 24 W 11 IL 24 W 0.7 0.8
22 11 1/4 11 ER 22 W 11 EL 22 W 11 IR 22 W 11 IL 22 W 0.8 0.9
20 11 1/4 11 ER 20 W 11 EL 20 W 11 IR 20 W 11 IL 20 W 0.8 0.9
19 11 1/4 11 ER 19 W 11 EL 19 W 11 IR 19 W 11 IL 19 W 0.8 1.0
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18 W 11 EL 18 W 11 IR 18 W 11 IL 18 W 0.8 1.0
16 11 1/4 11 ER 16 W 11 EL 16 W 11 IR 16 W 11 IL 16 W 0.9 1.1
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14 W 11 EL 14 W 11 IR 14 W 11 IL 14 W 0.9 1.1
12 11 1/4 11 IR 12 W 11 IL 12 W 0.1 1.1
11 11 1/4 11 IR 11 W 11 IL 11 W 0.9 1.2
72 16 3/8 16 ER 72 W 16 EL 72 W 16 IR 72 W 16 IL 72 W 0.7 0.4
60 16 3/8 16 ER 60 W 16 EL 60 W 16 IR 60 W 16 IL 60 W 0.7 0.4
56 16 3/8 16 ER 56 W 16 EL 56 W 16 IR 56 W 16 IL 56 W 0.7 0.4
48 16 3/8 16 ER 48 W 16 EL 48 W 16 IR 48 W 16 IL 48 W 0.6 0.6
40 16 3/8 16 ER 40 W 16 EL 40 W 16 IR 40 W 16 IL 40 W 0.6 0.6
36 16 3/8 16 ER 36 W 16 EL 36 W 16 IR 36 W 16 IL 36 W 0.6 0.6
32 16 3/8 16 ER 32 W 16 EL 32 W 16 IR 32 W 16 IL 32 W 0.6 0.6
28 16 3/8 16 ER 28 W 16 EL 28 W 16 IR 28 W 16 IL 28 W 0.6 0.7
26 16 3/8 16 ER 26 W 16 EL 26 W 16 IR 26 W 16 IL 26 W 0.7 0.7
24 16 3/8 16 ER 24 W 16 EL 24 W 16 IR 24 W 16 IL 24 W 0.7 0.8



* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
(1) Special holder is required or standard holder can be amended by customer.
(1) (1)
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Whitworth - 55°   BSW, BSF, BSP, BSB
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
22 16 3/8 16 ER 22    W 16 EL 22    W 16 IR 22    W 16 IL 22    W 0.8 0.9
20 16 3/8 16 ER 20    W 16 EL 20    W 16 IR 20    W 16 IL 20    W 0.8 0.9
19 16 3/8 16 ER 19    W 16 EL 19    W 16 IR 19    W 16 IL 19    W 0.8 1.0
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18    W 16 EL 18    W 16 IR 18    W 16 IL 18    W 0.8 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16    W 16 EL 16    W 16 IR 16    W 16 IL 16    W 0.9 1.1
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14    W 16 EL 14    W 16 IR 14    W 16 IL 14    W 1.0 1.2
12 16 3/8 16 ER 12    W 16 EL 12    W 16 IR 12    W 16 IL 12    W 1.1 1.4
11 16 3/8 16 ER 11    W 16 EL 11    W 16 IR 11    W 16 IL 11    W 1.1 1.5
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10    W 16 EL 10    W 16 IR 10    W 16 IL 10    W 1.1 1.5
  9 16 3/8 16 ER   9    W 16 EL   9    W 16 IR   9    W 16 IL   9    W 1.2 1.7
  8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    W 16 EL   8    W 16 IR   8    W 16 IL   8    W 1.2 1.5
  7 22 1/2 22 ER   7    W 22 EL   7    W 22 IR   7    W 22 IL   7    W 1.6 2.3
  6 22 1/2 22 ER   6    W 22 EL   6    W 22 IR   6    W 22 IL   6    W 1.6 2.3
  5 22 1/2 22 ER   5    W  22 EL   5    W 22 IR   5    W 22 IL   5    W 1.7 2.4
    4.5   22U   1/2U 22U E/I/R/L 4.5 W 2.3 11.0
 4   22U   1/2U 22U E/I/R/L 4    W 2.8 11.0
   4.5 27 5/8 27 ER   4.5 W 27 EL   4.5 W 27 IR   4.5 W 27 IL   4.5 W 1.8 2.6
4 27 5/8 27 ER   4    W 27 EL   4    W 27 IR   4    W 27 IL   4    W 2.0 2.9
   3.5   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 3.5     W 2.1 13.7
     3.25   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 3.25   W 2.0 13.7
3   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 3        W 2.3 13.7
    2.75   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 2.75   W 2.4 13.7
*2.625   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 2.625 W 2.5 13.7
*2.5   27U   5/8U 27U E/I/R/L 2.5     W 2.8 13.7
* One cutting edge
Order example: 16 IR 18 W BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Whitworth - 55°   BSW, BSF, BSP, BSB
Type B
Vertical
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Right Hand
28 11 1/4 11 IR B 28 W 0.6 0.6
24 11 1/4 11 IR B 24 W 0.6 0.6
20 11 1/4 11 IR B 20 W 0.8 0.9
19 11 1/4 11 IR B 19 W 0.8 0.9
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18 W 0.8 0.9
16 11 1/4 11 IR B 16 W 0.8 0.9
14 11 1/4 11 IR B 14 W 0.8 0.9
19 16 3/8 16 ER B 19 W 16 IR B 19 W 0.8 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER B 16 W 16 IR B 16 W 0.9 1.1
14 16 3/8 16 ER B 14 W 16 IR B 14 W 1.0 1.2
11 16 3/8 16 ER B 11 W 16 IR B 11 W 1.1 1.5
10 16 3/8 16 ER B 10 W 16 IR B 10 W 1.1 1.5
EXTERNAL EXTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand
20 16 3/8 16V ER 20 W 16V EL 20 W 1.0 0.9 3.6
19 16 3/8 16V ER 19 W 16V EL 19 W 1.0 0.9 3.6
18 16 3/8 16V ER 18 W 16V EL 18 W 1.0 1.0 3.6
16 16 3/8 16V ER 16 W 16V EL 16 W 1.0 1.0 3.6
14 16 3/8 16V ER 14 W 16V EL 14 W 1.0 1.2 3.6
12 16 3/8 16V ER 12 W 16V EL 12 W 1.0 1.4 3.6
11 16 3/8 16V ER 11 W 16V EL 11 W 1.0 1.5 3.6
Order example: 16 IR B 10 W BMA
Order example: 16V ER 14 W MXC
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Multitooth
Order example: 16 ER 14 W 2M MXC
For recommended number of passes see page A04-4
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth
14 16 3/8 2 16 ER 14 W 2M AE16M 16 IR 14 W 2M AI16M 1.7 2.7
11 16 3/8 2 16 ER 11 W 2M AE16M 16 IR 11 W 2M AI16M 2.1 3.4
14 22 1/2 3 22 ER 14 W 3M AE22M 22 IR 14 W 3M AI22M 2.8 4.5
11 22 1/2 2 22 ER 11 W 2M AE22M 22 IR 11 W 2M AI22M 2.1 3.4
Thread Turning Inserts
®
NPT
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
27 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR  27    NPT *06 IL 27    NPT 0.6 0.6
27 8 3/16 *08 IR  27    NPT *08 IL 27    NPT 0.6 0.6
18 8 3/16 MINIATURE *08 IR 18    NPT *08 IL 18    NPT 0.6 0.6
27 11 1/4 11 ER 27    NPT 11 EL 27    NPT  11  IR 27    NPT   11 IL 27    NPT 0.7 0.8
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18    NPT 11 EL 18    NPT  11  IR 18    NPT 11 IL 18    NPT 0.8 1.0
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14    NPT 11 EL 14    NPT  11  IR 14    NPT 11 IL 14    NPT 0.8 1.0
27 16 3/8 16 ER 27    NPT 16 EL 27    NPT  16  IR 27    NPT 16 IL 27    NPT 0.7 0.8
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18    NPT 16 EL 18    NPT  16  IR 18    NPT 16 IL 18    NPT 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14    NPT 16 EL 14    NPT  16  IR 14    NPT 16 IL 14    NPT 0.9 1.2
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER 11.5 NPT 16 EL 11.5 NPT  16  IR 11.5 NPT 16 IL 11.5 NPT 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    NPT 16 EL   8    NPT  16  IR   8    NPT 16 IL   8    NPT 1.3 1.8


* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 16 ER 14 NPT MXC
For small bore threading see page A06-16
Type B
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Right Hand
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18    NPT 0.8 0.9
18 16 3/8 16 ER B 18    NPT 16 IR B 18    NPT 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER B 14    NPT 16 IR B 14    NPT 0.9 1.2
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER B 11.5 NPT 16 IR B 11.5 NPT 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER B   8    NPT 16 IR B   8    NPT 1.3 1.8
Order example: 16 IR B 11.5 NPT BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL EXTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand
27 16 3/8 16V ER 27    NPT  16V EL 27    NPT 1.0 0.8 3.6
18 16 3/8 16V ER 18    NPT 16V EL 18    NPT 1.0 1.0 3.6
14 16 3/8 16V ER 14    NPT 16V EL 14    NPT 1.0 1.2 3.6
11.5 16 3/8 16V ER 11.5 NPT 16V EL 11.5 NPT 1.0 1.5 3.6
NPT
NPT
Order example: 22 ER 11.5 NPT 2M MXC
For recommended number of passes see page A04-4
Order example: 16V ER 14 NPT BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth
14 16 3/8 2 16 ER 14    NPT 2M AE16M 16 IR 14    NPT 2M AI16M 1.7 2.8
11.5 22 1/2 2 22 ER 11.5 NPT 2M AE22M 22 IR 11.5 NPT 2M AI22M 2.3 3.5
11.5 27 5/8 3 27 ER 11.5 NPT 3M AE27M 27 IR 11.5 NPT 3M AI27M 3.3 5.5
8 27 5/8 2 27 ER   8    NPT 2M AE27M 27 IR   8    NPT 2M AI27M 3.1 5.0
Multitooth
Vertical
Thread Turning Inserts
®
NPTF - Dryseal
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
27 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR 27   NPTF *06 IL 27    NPTF 0.7 0.6
27 8 3/16 *08 IR 27   NPTF *08 IL 27    NPTF 0.6 0.6
18 8 3/16 MINIATURE *08 IR 18   NPTF *08 IL 18    NPTF 0.6 0.6
27 11 1/4 11 ER 27    NPTF 11 EL 27    NPTF  11 IR 27   NPTF 11 IL 27    NPTF 0.7 0.7
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18    NPTF 11 EL 18    NPTF  11 IR 18   NPTF 11 IL 18    NPTF 0.8 1.0
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14    NPTF 11 EL 14    NPTF  11 IR 14   NPTF 11 IL 14    NPTF 0.8 1.0
27 16 3/8 16 ER 27    NPTF 16 EL 27    NPTF  16 IR 27   NPTF 16 IL 27    NPTF 0.7 0.7
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18    NPTF 16 EL 18    NPTF  16 IR 18   NPTF 16 IL 18    NPTF 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14    NPTF 16 EL 14    NPTF  16 IR 14   NPTF 16 IL 14    NPTF 0.9 1.2
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER 11.5 NPTF 16 EL 11.5 NPTF  16 IR 11.5 NPTF 16 IL 11.5 NPTF 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    NPTF 16 EL   8    NPTF   16 IR   8    NPTF 16 IL   8    NPTF 1.3 1.8


* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 11 ER 27 NPTF MXC
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Pitch
TPI
INTERNAL
Ordering Code
Right Hand
L I.C. X Y
in
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18 NPTF 0.8 0.9
Type B
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
Multitooth
Pitch L I.C. Number EXTERNAL Anvil INTERNAL Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth Ordering Code Ordering Code
11.5 22 1/2 2 22 ER 11.5 NPTF 2M AE22M 22 IR 11.5 NPTF 2M AI22M 2.3 3.5
Order example: 11 IR B 18 NPTF BMA
Order example: 22 ER 11.5 NPTF 2M BMA
Thread Turning Inserts
®
BSPT
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
28 6 5/32 ULTRA MINIATURE *06 IR 28 BSPT *06 IL 28 BSPT 0.7 0.6
28 8 3/16 *08 IR 28 BSPT *08 IL 28 BSPT 0.6 0.6
19 8 3/16 MINIATURE *08 IR 19 BSPT *08 IL 19 BSPT 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 IR 28  BSPT 11 IL 28 BSPT 0.6 0.6
19 11 1/4 11 IR 19  BSPT 11 IL 19 BSPT 0.8 0.9
14 11 1/4 11 IR 14  BSPT 11 IL 14 BSPT 0.9 1.0
11 11 1/4 11 IR 11  BSPT 11 IL 11 BSPT 0.9 1.2
28 16 3/8 16 ER 28 BSPT 16 EL 28 BSPT 16 IR 28  BSPT 16 IL 28 BSPT 0.6 0.6
19 16 3/8 16 ER 19 BSPT 16 EL 19 BSPT 16 IR 19  BSPT 16 IL 19 BSPT 0.8 0.9
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14 BSPT 16 EL 14 BSPT 16 IR 14  BSPT 16 IL 14 BSPT 1.0 1.2
11 16 3/8 16 ER 11 BSPT 16 EL 11 BSPT 16 IR 11  BSPT 16 IL 11 BSPT 1.1 1.5


* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 11 IR 14 BSPT BMA
(1) Special holder is required or standard holder can be amended by customer.
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Type B
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Right Hand
19 11 1/4 11 IR B 19 BSPT 0.8 0.9
19 16 3/8 16 ER B 19 BSPT 1.0 1.1
14 16 3/8 16 ER B 14 BSPT 16 IR B 14 BSPT 1.2 1.0
11 16 3/8 16 ER B 11 BSPT 16 IR B 11 BSPT 1.5 1.1
Order example: 16 ER B 11 BSPT BMA
(1) (1)
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Acme
Acme
Vertical
* Minimum bore: Ø55 mm    ** Minimum bore: Ø76 mm
Order example: 27V ER 2 ACME BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
16 8 3/16 MINIATURE **08 IR 16  ACME **08 IL 16 ACME 0.6 0.6
14 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 14 ACME 0.8 4.0
12 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 12 ACME 0.8 4.0
10 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 10 ACME 0.8 4.0
16 11 1/4 11 ER 16  ACME 11 EL 16  ACME 11 IR 16  ACME 11 IL 16  ACME 0.9 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16  ACME 16 EL 16  ACME 16 IR 16  ACME 16 IL 16  ACME 0.9 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14  ACME 16 EL 14  ACME 16 IR 14  ACME 16 IL 14  ACME 1.0 1.2
12 16 3/8 16 ER 12  ACME 16 EL 12  ACME 16 IR 12  ACME 16 IL 12  ACME 1.1 1.2
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10  ACME 16 EL 10  ACME 16 IR 10  ACME 16 IL 10  ACME 1.3 1.3
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8  ACME 16 EL   8  ACME 16 IR   8  ACME  16 IL   8  ACME 1.5 1.5
6 16 3/8     16 ER   6  ACME     16 EL   6  ACME     16 IR   6  ACME     16 IL   6  ACME 1.7 1.8
6 22 1/2 22 ER   6  ACME 22 EL   6  ACME 22 IR   6  ACME 22 IL   6  ACME 1.8 2.1
5 22 1/2 22 ER   5  ACME 22 EL   5  ACME 22 IR   5  ACME 22 IL   5  ACME 2.0 2.3
4 22 1/2     22 ER   4  ACME     22 EL   4  ACME     22 IR   4  ACME     22 IL   4  ACME 2.1 2.2
4 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L 4 ACME 22U IR/L 4 ACME 2.3 11.0
4 27 5/8 27 ER   4  ACME 27 EL   4  ACME 27 IR   4  ACME 27 IL   4  ACME 2.3 2.7
3 27U 5/8U 27U ER/L 3 ACME 27U IR/L 3 ACME 2.8 13.7
2 33U 3/4U 33U ER/L 2 ACME 33U IR/L 2 ACME 4.3 16.9


* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
** One cutting edge
Order example: 16 ER 16 ACME MXC
(1) Special holder is required or standard holder can be amended by customer.
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y T Ordering Code X Y T
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
* 3.5 27 5/8 27V ER 3.5 ACME 1.8 5.0 10.4 27V IR 3.5 ACME 1.8 4.0 10.4
* 3 27 5/8 27V ER 3    ACME 1.8 5.0 10.4 27V IR 3    ACME 1.8 4.6 10.4
** 2 27 5/8 27V ER 2    ACME 27V EL 2 ACME 1.8 5.0 10.4 27V IR 2    ACME 27V IL 2 ACME 1.8 5.0 10.4
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Stub Acme
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
** One cutting edge
Order example: 22 IR 5 STACME MXC
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
16 8 3/16 MINIATURE **08 IR 16 STACME **08 IL 16 STACME 0.6 0.6
14 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 14 STACME 0.8 4.0
12 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 12 STACME 0.9 4.0
10 8U 3/16U *08U IR/L 10 STACME 1.0 4.0
16 11 1/4 11 ER 16 STACME 11 EL 16 STACME 1.0 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16 STACME 16 EL 16 STACME 16 IR 16 STACME 16 IL 16 STACME 1.0 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14 STACME 16 EL 14 STACME 16 IR 14 STACME 16 IL 14 STACME 1.1 1.1
12 16 3/8 16 ER 12 STACME 16 EL 12 STACME 16 IR 12 STACME 16 IL 12 STACME 1.2 1.2
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10 STACME 16 EL 10 STACME 16 IR 10 STACME 16 IL 10 STACME 1.3 1.3
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8 STACME 16 EL   8 STACME 16 IR   8 STACME  16 IL   8 STACME 1.5 1.5
6 16 3/8 16 ER   6 STACME 16 EL   6 STACME 16 IR   6 STACME 16 IL   6 STACME 1.8 1.8
6 22 1/2 22 ER   6 STACME 22 EL   6 STACME 22 IR   6 STACME 22 IL   6 STACME 1.8 1.8
5 22 1/2 22 ER   5 STACME 22 EL   5 STACME 22 IR   5 STACME 22 IL   5 STACME 2.0 2.3
4 22 1/2 22 ER   4 STACME 22 EL   4 STACME 22 IR   4 STACME 22 IL   4 STACME 2.3 2.4
4 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L 4 STACME 22U IR/L 4 STACME 2.5 11.0
3 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L 3 STACME 22U IR/L 3 STACME 3.3 11.0
4 27 5/8 27 ER   4 STACME 27 EL   4 STACME 27 IR   4 STACME 27 IL   4 STACME 2.3 2.4
3 27 5/8 27 ER   3 STACME 27 EL   3 STACME 27 IR   3 STACME 27 IL   3 STACME 2.8 2.9
2 33U 3/4U 33U ER/L 2 STACME 33U IR/L 2 STACME 5.0 16.9


Thread Turning Inserts
®
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
** One cutting edge
***  To be used only with holder SIR/L0014M16UB on page A02-10
Order example: 22 IR 5 TR MXC
(1) Special holder is required or standard holder can be amended by customer.
(2) Special holder is required or standard holder can be amended by customer
or to used with holders: SIR/L0012L16B; SIR/L0014L16B
(3) Only for Tr 40 x 7.0.  To be used only with holder SIR/L0025S22UB
Trapez - DIN 103
Trapez - DIN 103
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
* 9 27 5/8 27V ER   9 TR 27V EL   9 TR 27V IR   9 TR 27V IL   9 TR 1.8 5.2 10.4
* 10 27 5/8 27V ER 10 TR 27V EL 10 TR 27V IR 10 TR 27V IL 10 TR 1.8 5.2 10.4
** 12 27 5/8 27V ER 12 TR 27V EL 12 TR 27V IR 12 TR 27V IL 12 TR 1.8 5.2 10.4
Vertical
* Minimum bore: Ø65 mm    ** Minimum bore: Ø73 mm
Order example: 27V ER 10 TR BMA
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
1.5 8 3/16 MINIATURE **08 IR 1.5 TR **08 IL 1.5 TR 0.6 0.6
2.0 8U 3/16U “U” MINIATURE *08U IR/L 2 TR 0.9 4.0
1.5 16 3/8  16 ER 1.5 TR 16 EL 1.5 TR 1.0 1.1
2.0 16 3/8  16 ER 2    TR 16 EL 2    TR      16 IR   2 TR 16   IL 2 TR 1.0 1.3
3.0 16 3/8  16 ER 3    TR 16 EL 3    TR      16 IR   3 TR 16   IL 3 TR 1.3 1.5
4.0 16 3/8    16 ER 4    TR 16 EL 4    TR    16 IR   4 TR 16   IL 4 TR 1.3 1.5
5.0 16U 3/8U ***16U IR/L   5     TR 2.3 8.2
4.0 22 1/2  22 ER 4    TR 22 EL 4    TR      22   IR 4 TR 22   IL 4 TR 1.8 1.9
5.0 22 1/2  22 ER 5    TR 22 EL 5    TR      22   IR 5 TR 22   IL 5 TR 2.0 2.4
6.0 22 1/2  22 ER 6    TR 22 EL 6    TR    22   IR 6 TR 22   IL 6 TR 2.0 2.4
6.0 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L    6   TR  22U IR/L   6    TR 2.0 11.0
7.0 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L    7   TR  22U IR/L   7    TR 2.3 11.0
7.0 22U 1/2U     22U IR/L   7    TR40 2.6 11.0
8.0 22U 1/2U 22U ER/L    8   TR  22U IR/L   8    TR 2.5 11.0
6.0 27 5/8  27 ER 6    TR 27 EL 6    TR  27 IR 6    TR 27 IL 6    TR 2.3 2.7
7.0 27 5/8  27 ER 7    TR 27 EL 7    TR  27 IR 7    TR 27 IL 7    TR 2.2 2.6
8.0 27U 5/8U     27U ER/L    8   TR       27U IR/L   8    TR 2.5 13.7
9.0 27U 5/8U     27U ER/L    9   TR       27U IR/L   9    TR 3.0 13.7
10.0 27U 5/8U **27U  ER/L  10   TR       **27U IR/L 10    TR  3.2 13.7
12.0 33U 3/4U     33U ER/L  12   TR       33U IR/L 12    TR 3.9 16.9


(1)
(2)(1)
(1)
(3)
(1)
(2)(1)
(1)
(3)
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Standard Right Hand Standard
20 8 3/16 MINIATURE *08 IR 20 PG (PG 7) 0.6 0.7
18 11 1/4   11 IR 18 PG (PG 9) 0.8 0.9
20 16 3/8 16 ER 20 PG (PG 7) 0.7 0.8
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18 PG (PG 9, 11, 13.5, 16)  16 IR 18 PG (PG 11, 13.5, 16) 0.8 0.9
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16 PG (PG 21, 29, 36, 42, 48)  16 IR 16 PG (PG 21, 29, 36, 42, 48) 0.8 1.0

PG - DIN 40430
Sagengewinde - DIN 513
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 16 ER 16 PG BMA
* Requires a special anvil AER 22U-1.5 SAGE 5/6, AEL 22U-1.5 SAGE 5/6, AIR 22U-1.5 SAGE 5/6, AIL 22U-1.5 SAGE 5/6
* * Requires a special anvil AER 22-1.5 SAGE 3/4, AEL 22-1.5 SAGE 3/4, AIR 22-1.5 SAGE 3/4, AIL 22-1.5 SAGE 3/4
Order example: 22 IR 4 SAGE BMA
IMPORTANT NOTE:
In CPT standard execution, the
flank with the large angle is the
leading edge. If otherwise required,
please specify in your order.

Working direction
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
2.0 16 3/8 16    ER 2 SAGE 16   EL 2 SAGE 1.1 1.6 16   IR 2 SAGE 16     IL 2 SAGE 1.2 1.7
**3.0 22 1/2 22    ER 3 SAGE 22   EL 3 SAGE 1.5 2.4 22   IR 3 SAGE 22     IL 3 SAGE 1.9 2.9
**4.0 22 1/2 22    ER 4 SAGE 22   EL 4 SAGE 1.9 3.1 22   IR 4 SAGE 22     IL 4 SAGE 2.3 3.5
*5.0 22U 1/2U 22U ER 5 SAGE 22U EL 5 SAGE 1.2 11.6 22U IR 5 SAGE 22U   IL 5 SAGE 1.9 11.7
*6.0 22U 1/2U 22U ER 6 SAGE 22U EL 6 SAGE 1.2 11.7 22U IR 6 SAGE 22U   IL 6 SAGE 2.1 11.9
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Thread Turning Inserts
®
Round - DIN 405
Round - DIN 20400
Order example: 27 IL 4 RD BMA
* Same insert for Internal and External Right Hand Thread
Order example: 22 ER 4.0 RD 20400 MXC
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10 RD 16 EL 10 RD 1.1 1.2 16 IR 10 RD 16 IL 10 RD 1.1 1.2
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8 RD 16 EL   8 RD 1.4 1.3 16 IR   8 RD 16 IL   8 RD 1.4 1.4
6 16 3/8 16 ER   6 RD 16 EL   6 RD 1.5 1.7 16 IR   6 RD 16 IL   6 RD 1.4 1.5
6 22 1/2 22 ER   6 RD 22 EL   6 RD 1.5 1.7 22 IR   6 RD 22 IL   6 RD 1.5 1.7
4 22 1/2 22 ER   4 RD 22 EL   4 RD 2.2 2.3 22 IR   4 RD 22 IL   4 RD 2.2 2.3
4 27 5/8 27 ER   4 RD 27 EL   4 RD 2.2 2.3 27 IR   4 RD 27 IL   4 RD 2.2 2.3
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
mm in Right Hand Right Hand
4.0 22 1/2 22 ER 4.0 RD 20400 22 IR 4.0 RD 20400 1.4 1.4
5.0 22 1/2 22 ER 5.0 RD 20400 22 IR 5.0 RD 20400 1.7 1.8
6.0 22 1/2 22 ER 6.0 RD 20400 22 IR 6.0 RD 20400 1.7 2.0
8.0 27U 5/8U *27U E/I/R/L   8.0 RD 20400 3.0 13.7
10.0 27U 5/8U *27U E/I/R/L 10.0 RD 20400 3.4 13.7
12.0 33U 3/4U *33U E/I/R/L 12.0 RD 20400 4.3 16.9
Thread Turning Inserts
®
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
28 08 3/16
MINIATURE
*08 IR 28 UNJ *08 IL 28 UNJ 0.6 0.6
24 08 3/16 *08 IR 24 UNJ *08 IL 24 UNJ 0.6 0.6
20 08 3/16 *08 IR 20 UNJ *08 IL 20 UNJ 0.6 0.7
18 08 3/16 *08 IR 18 UNJ *08 IL 18 UNJ 0.6 0.7
13 08U 3/16U "U" MINIATURE *08 UIR/L 13 UNJ 0.9 4.0
48 11 1/4 11 ER 48 UNJ 11 EL 48 UNJ 11 IR 48 UNJ 11 IL 48 UNJ 0.6 0.6
44 11 1/4 11 ER 44 UNJ 11 EL 44 UNJ 11 IR 44 UNJ 11 IL 44 UNJ 0.6 0.6
40 11 1/4 11 ER 40 UNJ 11 EL 40 UNJ 11 IR 40 UNJ 11 IL 40 UNJ 0.6 0.6
36 11 1/4 11 ER 36 UNJ 11 EL 36 UNJ 11 IR 36 UNJ 11 IL 36 UNJ 0.6 0.6
32 11 1/4 11 ER 32 UNJ 11 EL 32 UNJ 11 IR 32 UNJ 11 IL 32 UNJ 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 ER 28 UNJ 11 EL 28 UNJ 11 IR 28 UNJ 11 IL 28 UNJ 0.6 0.6
24 11 1/4 11 ER 24 UNJ 11 EL 24 UNJ 11 IR 24 UNJ 11 IL 24 UNJ 0.7 0.8
20 11 1/4 11 ER 20 UNJ 11 EL 20 UNJ 11 IR 20 UNJ 11 IL 20 UNJ 0.8 0.9
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18 UNJ 11 EL 18 UNJ 11 IR 18 UNJ 11 IL 18 UNJ 0.8 1.0
16 11 1/4 11 ER 16 UNJ 11 EL 16 UNJ 11 IR 16 UNJ 11 IL 16 UNJ 0.8 1.0
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14 UNJ 11 EL 14 UNJ 11 IR 14 UNJ 11 IL 14 UNJ 0.9 1.0
48 16 3/8 16 ER 48 UNJ 16 EL 48 UNJ 16 IR 48 UNJ 16 IL 48 UNJ 0.6 0.6
44 16 3/8 16 ER 44 UNJ 16 EL 44 UNJ 16 IR 44 UNJ 16 IL 44 UNJ 0.6 0.6
40 16 3/8 16 ER 40 UNJ 16 EL 40 UNJ 16 IR 40 UNJ 16 IL 40 UNJ 0.6 0.6
36 16 3/8 16 ER 36 UNJ 16 EL 36 UNJ 16 IR 36 UNJ 16 IL 36 UNJ 0.6 0.6
32 16 3/8 16 ER 32 UNJ 16 EL 32 UNJ 16 IR 32 UNJ 16 IL 32 UNJ 0.6 0.6
28 16 3/8 16 ER 28 UNJ 16 EL 28 UNJ 16 IR 28 UNJ 16 IL 28 UNJ 0.6 0.6
24 16 3/8 16 ER 24 UNJ 16 EL 24 UNJ 16 IR 24 UNJ 16 IL 24 UNJ 0.7 0.8
20 16 3/8 16 ER 20 UNJ 16 EL 20 UNJ 16 IR 20 UNJ 16 IL 20 UNJ 0.8 0.9
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18 UNJ 16 EL 18 UNJ 16 IR 18 UNJ 16 IL 18 UNJ 0.8 1.0
16 16 3/8 16 ER 16 UNJ 16 EL 16 UNJ 16 IR 16 UNJ 16 IL 16 UNJ 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14 UNJ 16 EL 14 UNJ 16 IR 14 UNJ 16 IL 14 UNJ 1.0 1.2
13 16 3/8 16 ER 13 UNJ 16 EL 13 UNJ 16 IR 13 UNJ 16 IL 13 UNJ 1.0 1.3
12 16 3/8 16 ER 12 UNJ 16 EL 12 UNJ 16 IR 12 UNJ 16 IL 12 UNJ 1.1 1.4
11 16 3/8 16 ER 11 UNJ 16 EL 11 UNJ 16 IR 11 UNJ 16 IL 11 UNJ 1.1 1.5
10 16 3/8 16 ER 10 UNJ 16 EL 10 UNJ 16 IR 10 UNJ 16 IL 10 UNJ 1.1 1.5
9 16 3/8 16 ER   9 UNJ 16 EL   9 UNJ 16 IR   9 UNJ 16 IL   9 UNJ 1.2 1.6
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8 UNJ 16 EL   8 UNJ 16 IR   8 UNJ 16 IL   8 UNJ 1.2 1.6
UNJ   UNJC, UNJF, UNJEF, UNJS
* Available only in BXC and BMA grades
Order example: 16 IR 16 UNJ MXC
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3


Thread Turning Inserts
®
UNJ   UNJC, UNJF, UNJEF, UNJS
INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand
32 11 1/4 11 IR B 32 UNJ 0.6 0.6
28 11 1/4 11 IR B 28 UNJ 0.6 0.6
24 11 1/4 11 IR B 24 UNJ 0.6 0.6
20 11 1/4 11 IR B 20 UNJ 0.8 0.9
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18 UNJ 0.8 0.9
16 11 1/4 11 IR B 16 UNJ 0.8 0.9
14 11 1/4 11 IR B 14 UNJ 0.8 0.9
For carbide grade and cutting speed see page A04-2 and 3
Type B
Ground profile with sintered chip-breaker
Multitooth
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth
16 16 3/8 2 16 ER 16 UNJ 2M AE16M - - 1.6 2.4
16 22 1/2 3 22 ER 16 UNJ 3M AE22M - - 2.3 3.8
Order example: 22 ER 16 UNJ 3M BMA
Order example: 11 IR B 20 UNJ BMA
Thread Turning Toolholders
®
External Toolholders
*Toolholders with no anvil
For LEFT HAND toolholders specify SEL instead of SER
Toolholders are made with a 1.5˚ Helix Angle. For other Helix Angles
please see helix angle chart (page A04-7) in the technical section of this catalog.
B
L
F B
L
F
BH BH
U-TYPE
Ordering Code
Right Hand B=H L F Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw
Torx
Key
RH
Anvil
LH
Anvil
*SER   8    8 H11 11 8 100 11 S11 - K11 - -
*SER 1010 H11 11 10 100 11 S11 - K11 - -
*SER 1010 M11 11 10 150 11 S11 - K11 - -
*SER 1212 K11 11 12 125 12 S11 - K11 - -
*SER 1212 M11 11 12 150 12 S11 - K11 - -
SER 1212 F16 16 12 80 16 S16 A16 K16 AE16 AI16
SER 1616 H16 16 16 100 16 S16 A16 K16 AE16 AI16
SER 2020 K16 16 20 125 20 S16 A16 K16 AE16 AI16
SER 2525 M16 16 25 150 25 S16 A16 K16 AE16 AI16
SER 3232 P16 16 32 170 32 S16 A16 K16 AE16 AI16
SER 2525 M22 22 25 150 25 S22 A22 K22 AE22 AI22
SER 3232 P22 22 32 170 32 S22 A22 K22 AE22 AI22
SER 4040 R22 22 40 200 40 S22 A22 K22 AE22 AI22
SER 2525 M22U 22U 25 150 28 S22 A22 K22 AE22U AI22U
SER 3232 P22U 22U 32 170 32 S22 A22 K22 AE22U AI22U
SER 4040 R22U 22U 40 200 40 S22 A22 K22 AE22U AI22U
SER 2525 M27 27 25 150 32 S27 A27 K27 AE27 AI27
SER 3232 P27 27 32 170 32 S27 A27 K27 AE27 AI27
SER 4040 R27 27 40 200 40 S27 A27 K27 AE27 AI27
SER 2525 M27U 27U 25 150 32 S27 A27 K27 AE27U AI27U
SER 3232 P27U 27U 32 170 32 S27 A27 K27 AE27U AI27U
SER 4040 R27U 27U 40 200 40 S27 A27 K27 AE27U AI27U
*SER 2525 M33U 33U 25 150 32 S33 - K33 - -
*SER 3232 P33U 33U 32 170 32 S33 - K33 - -
L
Thread Turning Toolholders
®
Internal Toolholders
*Toolholders without anvil
For LEFT HAND toolholders specify SIL instead of SIR
Toolholders are made with a 1.5˚ Helix Angle. For other Helix Angles
please see helix angle chart (page A04-7) in the technical section of this catalog.
For “U” type inserts Tr, Acme, Stub Acme, see our software or contact main office for holder use.
L
F
D
Min. Bore
L
F
D
Min. Bore
DL
F
D1
L1
U-TYPE
Ordering Code
Right Hand D D1
Min
Bore
Diam.
L L1 F Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw
Torx
Key
RH
Anvil
LH
Anvil
*SIR 0005 H06 6 12 5.1 6.0 100 12 4.3 S06 - K06 - -
*SIR 0007 K08 8 16 6.6 7.8 125 18 5.3 S08 - K08 - -
*SIR 0008 K08U 8U 16 7.3 9.0 125 21 6.6 S08 - K08 - -
*SIR 0010 H11 11 10 10 12 100 - 7.4 S11 - K11 - -
*SIR 0010 K11 11 16 10 12 125 25 7.4 S11 - K11 - -
*SIR 0013 L11 11 16 13 15 140 32 8.9 S11 - K11 - -
*SIR 0013 M16 16 16 13 16 150 32 10.2 S16S - K16 - -
*SIR 0016 P16 16 20 16 19 170 40 11.7 S16S - K16 - -
SIR 0020 P16 16 20 20 24 170 - 13.7 S16 A16 K16 AI16 AE16
SIR 0025 R16 16 25 25 29 200 - 16.2 S16 A16 K16 AI16 AE16
SIR 0032 S16 16 32 32 36 250 - 19.7 S16 A16 K16 AI16 AE16
SIR 0040 T16 16 40 40 44 300 - 23.7 S16 A16 K16 AI16 AE16
SIR 0050 U16 16 50 50 54 350 - 28.7 S16 A16 K16 AI16 AE16
*SIR 0020 P22 22 20 20 24 170 - 15.6 S22S - K22 - -
SIR 0025 R22 22 25 25 29 200 - 18.1 S22 A22 K22 AI22 AE22
SIR 0032 S22 22 32 32 38 250 - 21.6 S22 A22 K22 AI22 AE22
SIR 0040 T22 22 40 40 46 300 - 25.6 S22 A22 K22 AI22 AE22
SIR 0050 U22 22 50 50 56 350 - 30.6 S22 A22 K22 AI22 AE22
SIR 0032 S22U 22U 32 32 38 250 - 24.4 S22 A22 K22 AI22U AE22U
SIR 0040 T22U 22U 40 40 46 300 - 28.1 S22 A22 K22 AI22U AE22U
SIR 0050 U22U 22U 50 50 57 350 - 30.8 S22 A22 K22 AI22U AE22U
SIR 0032 S27 27 32 32 40 250 - 22.6 S27 A27 K27 AI27 AE27
SIR 0040 T27 27 40 40 48 300 - 26.6 S27 A27 K27 AI27 AE27
SIR 0050 U27 27 50 50 58 350 - 31.6 S27 A27 K27 AI27 AE27
SIR 0060 V27 27 60 60 68 400 - 36.6 S27 A27 K27 AI27 AE27
SIR 0032 S27U 27U 32 32 40 250 - 25.8 S27 A27 K27 AI27U AE27U
SIR 0040 T27U 27U 40 40 48 300 - 29.4 S27 A27 K27 AI27U AE27U
SIR 0050 U27U 27U 50 50 58 350 - 34.4 S27 A27 K27 AI27U AE27U
SIR 0060 V27U 27U 60 60 68 400 - 39.7 S27 A27 K27 AI27U AE27U
*SIR 0050 U33U 33U 50 50 62 350 - 37.5 S33 - K33 - -
L
Min. Bore
Min. Bore
Grooving Tools
®
A combination of ground profile and sintered chip - breaker
Advantages:
 Same Toolholder for Grooving and Threading
 Minimum Investment in Tooling
 Three Cutting Edges
Precision Ground
Contents: Page:                              Contents: Page:
Grooving Inserts	 2
Grooving Inserts for Snap Ring	 2
Product identification	   3
Grooving Kits	 3
Technical Section	 4
Grooving Tools A05
Grooving Tools
®
Grooving Inserts
Order example: 16 ER/IL 1.20 BXC
* The inserts should be used with our standard threading toolholders
* The anvil must be changed to AE 16-0 or AI 16-0 before using size 16 mm (3/8”) inserts
* Size 16 internal holders without anvil can’t be used
Order example: 16ER/IL R1.20 BXC
* The inserts should be used with our standard threading toolholders
* The anvil must be changed to AE 16-0 or  AI 16-0 before using size 16 mm (3/8”) inserts
* Size 16 internal holders without anvil can’t be used
Same insert can be used
for EX.RH and for IN.LH.
ER / IL IR / EL
External & Internal
Same insert can be used
for IN.RH and for EX.LH.
Grooving Inserts for Snap Ring
Carbide Grade: BXC
External & Internal
Partial Profile Inserts
ER / IL IR / EL
R
0.04 T I.C.
in
L
mm
Ordering Code Ordering Code
ER/IL Inserts Anvil IR/EL Inserts Anvil
0.5 1.4 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R0.50 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R0.50 AI 16 - 0
0.6 1.6 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R0.60 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R0.60 AI 16 - 0
0.9 2.0 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R0.90 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R0.90 AI 16 - 0
1.0 2.0 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R1.00 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R1.00 AI 16 - 0
1.1 2.15 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R1.10 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R1.10 AI 16 - 0
1.2 2.25 3/8 16 16 ER/IL R1.20 AE 16 - 0 16 IR/EL R1.20 AI 16 - 0
W
0.02 T I.C.
in
L
mm
Ordering Code Ordering Code
ER/IL Inserts Anvil IR/EL Inserts Anvil
0.50 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 0.50 - 11 IR/EL 0.50 -
0.60 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 0.60 - 11 IR/EL 0.60 -
0.70 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 0.70 - 11 IR/EL 0.70 -
0.80 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 0.80 - 11 IR/EL 0.80 -
1.00 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 1.00 - 11 IR/EL 1.00 -
1.20 1.4 1/4 11 11 ER/IL 1.20 - 11 IR/EL 1.20 -
0.50 1.4 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 0.50 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 0.50 AI 16-0
1.00 1.4 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 1.00 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 1.00 AI 16-0
1.20 1.6 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 1.20 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 1.20 AI 16-0
1.40 1.8 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 1.40 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 1.40 AI 16-0
1.70 2.0 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 1.70 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 1.70 AI 16-0
1.95 2.0 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 1.95 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 1.95 AI 16-0
2.25 2.25 3/8 16 16 ER/IL 2.25 AE 16-0 16 IR/EL 2.25 AI 16-0
Same insert can be used
for EX.RH and for IN.LH.
Same insert can be used
for IN.RH and for EX.LH.